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1
19:30

1100 m
2.319 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.319
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.     Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

57.20

Italo Veneciano
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Hold Me Back - Pampa De

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: C.B.G.

Cristian Patricio Bobadilla 

15.05 Vsc 7 1100 91,2 Cristian Bobadilla Es Tremenda , Contingencia (CHI), Sueno 
08.05 Vsc 9 1100 50,6 Diego Carvacho Muy Intenso , Mi Nanita (CHI), Princesita M
28.04 Vsc 13 1300 117,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Super Tango , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Br
22.04 Vsc 7 1100 7,0 Joaquin Herrera La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
10.04 Vsc 8 1100 8,9 Miguel Gutierrez Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

57.20

Cafe Expresso
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Magnifi Cat - La Generala

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: D'Bolton

Diego Andres Carvacho

08.05 Vsc 11 1100 44,3 Jose Octavio Galaz Muy Intenso , Mi Nanita (CHI), Princesita M
28.04 Vsc 11 1100 34,8 Boris Gonzalez Florissante , Justinsito Crack (CHI), Fast Co
17.04 Vsc 13 1100 10,3 G. Rodriguez Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te
06.03 Vsc 11 1100 16,0 Axel Alvarez Gigante Del Paso , Picho Amado (CHI), Est
20.12 Vsc 10 1300 32,5 Victor Ramirez Constitution's Son , For The Good Time (CH

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

57.20

Albo Locura
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Boboman - Uppa Baby)

Trainer: Sergio Alexis Salazar
Besitzer: Urra

Miguel Herrera

15.05 Vsc 8 1100 36,7 Moises Donoso Es Tremenda , Contingencia (CHI), Sueno 
05.05 Vsc 9 1100 34,7 Jorge Rivera Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
01.05 Vsc 4 1100 6,5 Jorge Rivera Defensor Rojo , Ramblinrose (CHI), Muslera
24.04 Vsc 5 1100 19,8 Jorge Rivera Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 3 1100 28,3 Jorge Rivera La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

57.20

Barrilete Cosmico
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Buon 

Trainer: Sergio Alexis Salazar
Besitzer: D'Bolton

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

15.05 Vsc 5 1000 30,3 Alexis Morales Moncalieri , Soy El Cantante (CHI), Annual 
22.04 Vsc 7 1000 33,8 Boris Gonzalez Sociegate Papurri , Julia Domna (CHI), La 
17.04 Vsc 9 1000 44,0 Alexis Morales El Oportuno , Paicavi (CHI), Annual Eclipse 
10.04 Vsc 8 1300 255,1 Alexis Morales Jiangsu Bobby , Inter Master (ARG), Gonsar
27.03 Vsc 9 1000 105,9 Alexis Morales Permiso Don Pancho , Tarantino (ARG), He

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Seysee
9j. rotbraun S [CL] (State Of Play - Elisea)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Gladycita

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

15.05 Vsc 9 1100 24,9 Boris Gonzalez Es Tremenda , Contingencia (CHI), Sueno 
24.04 Vsc 9 1100 9,1 Ramos Urbina Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 10 1100 2,8 Diaz Zuniga La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
17.04 Vsc 6 1100 5,5 Diaz Zuniga Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te
10.04 Vsc 4 1100 3,2 Diaz Zuniga Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

57.20

Christine
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Cortina d'

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: Habbaki

Victor Manuel Cifuentes

13.05 Vsc 11 1000 14,1 Sebastian Marin Green Mile , Julia Domna (CHI), Corre Calat
25.03 Vsc 6 1000 17,6 Diego Carvacho Gran Morron , Ouro (CHI), Fledge (CHI)
17.03 Vsc 10 1000 26,4 Victor Cifuentes Fantastic Dream , Forty Epistola (CHI), Wis
04.03 Vsc 1 1000 4,9 Sebastian Marin Christine , Lady Emper (CHI), Caliz De Plat
19.02 Vsc 6 1000 12,2 Sebastian Marin Gran Ambar , Cheer Up (CHI), Mi Nanita (C

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

57.20

Lorenza Emilia
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Cupid - Scat Hill)

Trainer: Enrique Simon Lagunas
Besitzer: L.C. Torres

Moises Donoso

13.05 Vsc 10 1000 32,4 Jose Octavio Galaz Green Mile , Julia Domna (CHI), Corre Calat
05.05 Vsc 10 1000 67,5 Moises Donoso Laytana , First Big Dream (CHI), Julia Domn
22.04 Vsc 8 1100 26,6 Diego Carvacho La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
17.04 Vsc 9 1100 103,5 Maximiliano Salinas Soy Nortina , Luca Brasi (CHI), Roman War 
10.04 Vsc 11 1300 59,6 Simond Gonzalez Jiangsu Bobby , Inter Master (ARG), Gonsar

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Ultimo Romance
10j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Diamond Tycoon - Forlita

Trainer: Guillermo Celis Perez
Besitzer: Pobre Obrero

Guillermo Antonio Perez

01.05 Vsc 4 1100 5,4 Guillermo Perez Roman War , Pelusona Soy (CHI), Al Haka
24.04 Vsc 4 1100 16,7 Alexis Morales Adios , Black Olives (CHI), Gran Gallega (C
17.04 Vsc 6 1100 24,7 Alexis Morales Rubio Alocado , Criscat (CHI), Corazon Y G
10.04 Vsc 2 1100 3,0 Alexis Morales Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso
03.04 Vsc 4 1100 13,6 Alexis Morales Tuvo Una Vida , Adios (CHI), Xel-Ha (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

Eso No Se Cuenta
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (California Chrome - Bet O

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Garcia V. Juan

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

15.05 Vsc 5 1100 12,8 Simond Gonzalez Escuela Antigua , Rio Damas (CHI), Kitten's
13.05 Vsc 4 1100 3,1 Axel Alvarez Ramblinrose , Luca Brasi (CHI), Gran Pumit
01.05 Vsc 5 1100 8,0 Alexis Morales Sueno Del Pibe , Permiso Don Pancho (CHI
28.04 Vsc 4 1100 7,3 Boris Gonzalez Jardin Del Este , Permiso Don Pancho (CHI
22.04 Vsc 3 1100 11,7 Simond Gonzalez Roy Para Un Poco , Karmel (CHI), Eso No 

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

57.20

El Sacapunta
8j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Stevie Wonderboy - Satin

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Felipe Tapia

13.05 Vsc 5 1300 10,1 Solorza Tapia Corazon Y Guerrera , Jiangsu Bobby (CHI), 
08.05 Vsc 6 1100 17,8 Solorza Tapia Muy Intenso , Mi Nanita (CHI), Princesita M
28.04 Vsc 12 1300 16,3 Solorza Tapia Super Tango , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Br
10.04 Vsc 10 1300 16,8 Solorza Tapia Jiangsu Bobby , Inter Master (ARG), Gonsar
20.03 Vsc 5 1100 18,7 Solorza Tapia Regalito , Rom Tale, Cielo Brillante (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Big Tebi
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Sight - Zerengueti)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Jorge Araneda M.

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

13.05 Vsc 12 1300 23,0 Joel Albornoz Corazon Y Guerrera , Jiangsu Bobby (CHI), 
05.05 Vsc 4 1100 37,4 Joel Albornoz Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
24.04 Vsc 8 1100 20,0 Lesly Gonzalez Adios , Black Olives (CHI), Gran Gallega (C
17.04 Vsc 3 1100 75,6 Lesly Gonzalez Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te
25.03 Vsc 9 1100 55,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Pirata Elegante , Gringa Unica (CHI), Tio Mil

12
Box: 12
ML: 25,0

57.20

Rio Perez
4j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Cloud Computing - Tanto 

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Milena

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

15.05 Vsc 4 1100 3,6 Joaquin Herrera Escuela Antigua , Rio Damas (CHI), Kitten's
08.05 Vsc 2 1100 4,9 Carlos Ortega Tarantino , Rio Perez (CHI), Folcker (CHI)
01.05 Vsc 6 1100 69,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Roman War , Pelusona Soy (CHI), Al Haka
24.04 Vsc 4 1100 106,8 Jose Octavio Galaz Placillano Dash , Tarantino (ARG), Finau (C
17.04 Vsc 15 1100 105,5 Miguel Gutierrez Rubio Alocado , Criscat (CHI), Corazon Y G
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Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.319
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.     Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

57.20

Caetano
10j. rotbraun W [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Creusa)

Trainer: Ines Manuela Maffud Henrique
Besitzer: Gamboa

Simond Andres Gonzalez H

28.04 Vsc 15 1300 64,9 Cristian Bobadilla Super Tango , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Br
10.04 Vsc 8 1100 12,0 Miguel Gutierrez Vida Salvaje , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), Gra
25.03 Vsc 5 1100 46,9 Miguel Gutierrez Toscana In Fiore , La Combi Completa (CHI
04.03 Vsc 9 1300 54,8 Jonathan Castillo Desde Luego , Super Pirata (CHI), Winner T
14.02 Vsc 11 1100 149,4 Simond Gonzalez Defensor Rojo , Indian Humor (CHI), Strong 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


